RESOLUTION 2020 - 43

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON AND THE BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, The Borough of Mount Arlington has an Agreement with Borough Administrator Carolyn Rinaldi, effective February 5, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement requires amendment to the following section:

- Article III – Salary and Longevity For the period January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2024

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington hereby approve the renewal of the agreement between the Borough of Mount Arlington and the Borough Administrator Carolyn Rinaldi, CFO/QPA, retroactive to January 1, 2020.

This resolution shall be effective immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington and adopted on February 4, 2020.

Acting Borough Clerk

February 4 2020